
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING t1UflBAN DEVELOPMENT 
Continued 

THE FOLLOWING PROPERTIES ARE LISTED AS IS, WITH FHA- 
INSURANCE AVAILABLE. 

LISTED 
RID 
NO. CASE NUMBER PROPERTY ADDRESS 

ZIP 
CODE 

OFFER 
PRICE br/ba GARAGE remarks 

NORTH LAS VEGAS 
35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

332-134589-203 2705 Tonopah Ave. 

HENDERSON 
413 Bell Ave. 

211 Kola Ave. 

509 Van Dornum Ave. 

89030 $40,000 3/1 Garage LBP 

332-115030-203 

332-100204-203 

332-118617-203 

89015 

89015 

89015 

$59,500 3/2 

$67,500 3/2 

$53,500 2/1 

None 

Garage 

Garage 

THE FOLLOWING PROPERTIES ARE LISTED AS IS, ALL CASH 
LAS VEGAS 

39. 332-129138-534 229 N. 18th St., “D” 

40. <32-090073-5-203 3800 Budlong Ave. 

89101 

89110 

$31,000 2/2 CarportCONDO- 
$45,865 3/2 None LBP 

41. 332-099500-203 1651-53 Cadillac Ln. 89106 $20,850 5/2 None LBP 
This is a DUPLEX. Property will be sold with a NOTICE AND ORDER TO MAKE REPAIRS assessment from 

the City of Las Vegas, copy available from the HUD Office. 

41. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

2-083038-270 

2-112279-203 

2-135584-8-203 

12-137638-734 

2816 Constantine Ave. 

1207 Coach Ln. 

1214 Coach Ln. 

5125 Gray Ln., “B” 

89101 

89110 

89110 

89119 

$53,410 4/1 None LBP 

$42,140 3/2+ Garage PUD-HOA 

$42,140 3/2 Garage PUD-HOA 

46. 

47. 

332-138247-5-734 

332-138274-203 

5167 Green Ln., “B” 

620 Madison Ave. 

89119 

89106 

$35,000 1/1 

$34,000 1/1 

$23,000 3/2 

Garage LBP- 
CONDO-HOA 

Garage LBP- 
CONDO-HOA 

None LBP- 
DUPLEX 

48. 

49. 

332-125706-203 

332-112343-203 

1210 Mews Ln. 

1221 Mews Ln. 

50. 332-122385-203 217 Valley Ln. (AKA 3316) 
RA Horses — community well 

89101 

89101 

89106 

$27,550 2/1+ Garage PUD-HOA 

$31,735 2/1+ Garage PUD-HOA 

$41,800 4/2 None LBP 

89107 $36,000 2/1 None LBP 51. 332-124619-203 209 Yale St. 
_ __ 

Property will be sold with a NOTICE AND ORDER TO MAKE REPAIRS assessment from City of Las Vegas-" 
copy available from HUD Office. 

NORTH LAS VEGAS 

52. 332-096944-203 

53. 332-132234-703 

54. '32-064702-203 

55. 332-121544-203 

56. 3 P-909193-203 

57. 332-099594-203 

58. 332-101580-203 

59. 332-090387-203 

60. 332-029281-235 

61. 332-028495-203 

62. 332-086500-203 

2617 Carroll St. 

2028 W. Carver Ave 

508 Elizabeth Ave. 

3316 Harlan Ave. 

1835 Helen Ave. 

1412 Lenwood Dr. 

2246 McCarren St. 

1605 McDonald St. 

405 Miller Ave. 

2538 Raymond St. 

2216 White St. 

89030 $32,500 
89030 $15,400 
89030 $24,300 

89030 $33,250 

89030 $17,800 

89030 $33,750 

89030 $53,000 

89030 $35,020 

89030 $14,600 

89030 $15,800 

89030 $35,800 

3/1 None LBP 

3/2 Carport LBP 

3/2 Carport LBP 

3/1 None LBP 

3/1 Carport LBP 

3/1 Carport LBP 

8/4 None LBP4PLEX 

2/2 None LBP 

4/2 Carport LBP 

3/2 Carport LBP 

3/1 None LBP 

THE FOLLOWING PROPERTIES ARE LISTED AS IS, WITH FHA- 
INSURANCE AVAILABLE. 

NOTE: THE FOLLOWING PROPERTIES ARE AVAILABLE WITH $100,00 DOWN 
AND $500.00 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT TO OWNER-OCCUPANT PUR- 
CHASERS/PRIMARY RESIDENCE ONLY. THESE TERMS ARE NOT AVAIL- 
ABLE TO INVESTORS. HUD MUST REALIZE A NET OF 91% OR BETTER OF 
THE LISTED OFFER PRICE. OR BID WILL BE REJECTED. 

LAS VEGAS 
63. 332-119530-303 171N. Barbados SI. 89110 $59,000 3/2 Garage 
64. 332-142440-9-203 1004 Cold Stream Dr. 09110 858,200 4/1+ CarportLBP 

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING &! URBkN DEVELOPMENT 
Continued 

AS IS, WITH FHA- INSURANCE $100.00 DOWN Continued 

BID 
NO. CASE NUMBER PROPERTY ADDRESS 

65. 332-137705-203 

66. 332-087684-203 

67. 332-139882-203 

70. 332-095688-203 

71. 332-138952-234 

72. 332-137140-734 

73. 332-152115-534 

77. 

78. 

79. 

80. 

81. 

82. 

6125 Empire Cir. 

5709 Gipsy Ave. 

1626 Marathon Dr. 

2631 San Marcos St. 

3704 Snorkel Cir., #1 

3709 Snorkel Cir., #1 

3709 Snorkel Cir., #2 

74. 332-137027-234 3720 Snorkel Cir., #1 

75. 332-112978-203 

76. 332-130467-0-734 

2205 Tall Pine Dr. 

5613 Vineyard Ln. 

NORTH LAS VEGAS 
332-119358-203 

332-119363-203 

332-105871-203 

332-034143-235 

332-107888-203 

332-128421-203 

2112 Comet Ave., “B” 

2112 Comet Ave., “G” 

3401 N. Diana Dr. 

2533 Donna St., “C” 

3512 Rio Robles Dr., “O’ 

3017 St. George St., “B’ 

ZIP 
CODE 

89107 

89107 

89108 

89110 

89108 

89108 

89108 

89108 

89108 

89110 

89030 

89030 

89030 

89030 

89030 

89030 

LISTED 
OFFER 
PRICE br/ba GARAGE remarks 

$65,400 

$58,000 

$65,200 

3/1 

4/2 

2/2 

None LBP 

None LBP 

None PUD-HOA 

$43,225 3/2 Carport LBP 

$39,000 2/2 None CONDO- 
HOA-NIA 

$38,000 2/2 None CONDO- 
HOA-NIA 

$38,000 2/2 None CONDO- 
HOA-NIA 

$38,000 2/2 None CONDO- 
HOA-NIA 

$59,600 2/1 Garage PUD-HOA 

$47,020 1/1+ Garage CONDO- 
HOA 

$23,000 2/1+ None PUD-HOA 

$23,000 2/1+ None PUD-HOA 

$43,200 3/2 Carport 
$18,800 3/1+ None LBP-PUD- 

HOA 

$32,100 2/1+ Carport 
$22,300 1/1 None PUD-HOA 

HUD PROPERTIES ARE OFFERED FOR SALE TO QUALIFIED 
PURCHASERS WITHOUT REGARD TO PROSPECTIVE PURCHASER’S 

RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX, OR NATIONAL ORIGIN. 
PURCHASERS SHOULD CONTACT THE REAL ESTATE BROKER 

OF THEIR CHOICE. 

“WONDERWORKS.RUNAWAY” FOLLOWS ADVENTURES OF 
YOUNGSTER ON THE LAM IN NEW YORK CITY 

Wonderworks presents a 

new story about a 13-year- 
old latchkey boy growing up 
in the threatening world of 
New York’s urban ghetto in 

“Runaway,” airing Satur- 
day, February 4, 1989, 
8:00 p.m. ET, during public 
television’s Black History 
Month. 

Based on the novel Stake’s 
Limbo by Felice Holman, 
“Runaway” is about young 
Aremis Slake (Gavin Allen) 
who is being carefully raised 
by his impoverished aunt, 
Anna Mae (Hattie Winston), 
in New York City. 

A favorite pastine for Are- 
mis and his friend, Joseph 
(Kevin Artis), is collecting 
useful but discarded articles 
for a project they are doing 
at the local neighborhood 
Friendship Center. The col- 
lecting trips frequently take 
the boys into the subways 
and other “turfs” of a hos- 

^ tile gang of toughs who wait 
t t ft f?* 

to prey on the two boys. 
While trying to escape from 
one such attack, Joseph is 
involved in a severe accident 
and Aremis is blamed for the 

mishap by authorities. 
The incident sends Aremis 

into hiding deep within the 
tunnels of the subway sys- 
tem under Grand Central 
Terminal. There, he is be- 
friended and protected by a 
wheelchair-bound Vietnam 
veteran (Charles Dutton) and 
a waitress at a Grand Central 
coffee shop (Jasmine Guy). 
After a series of adventures 
and near disasters, Aremis 
is eventually reunited with 
his aunt adn the social work- 
er from the Friendship Cen- 
ter (Kim Staunton). 

“Runaway” is a produc- 
tion of Limbo Productions, > 

Ltd. in association with Paci- *4 
ficon. William L. Wallace is 
executive producer. Bill 
Baynes is coexecutive pro- 
ducer. with Peggy Zapple as 

■■jJttrTCfskurv.vi» -sftnvy* 

producer. Gilbert Moseo 
directs. 

Wonderworks is closed- 
captioned for the hearing- 
impaired. 

Wonderworks is presented 
by the Children’s and Family 
Consortium headed by WQED 
Pittsburgh and including 
KCET Los Angeles, KTCA 
Minneapolis/St. Paul, South 
Carolina ETV Network, and 
WETA Washington, D.C. 
Major funding for Wonder- 
works is provided by the 

Corporation for Public Broad- 
casting and public television 
stations with additional fund- 
ing form the National Endow- 
ment for the Arts. Executive 
producer: Dale Bell. Senior 
executive producer: Jay 
Rayvid. 

Don’t Drink 

and Drive 


