BDADVBBB

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Continued

THE FOLLOWING PROPERTIES ARE LISTED AS IS, WITH FHA-**INSURANCE AVAILABLE.**

NO.	CASE NUMBER NORTH LAS	PROPERTY ADDRESS VEGAS	ZIP	OFFER PRICE		GARAGE REMARKS
35.	332-134589-203 HENDERSON	2705 Tonopah Ave.	89030	\$40,000	3/1	Garage LBP
36.	332-115030-203	413 Bell Ave.	89015	\$59,500	3/2	None
37.	332-100204-203	211 Kola Ave.	89015	\$67,500	3/2	Garage
38.	332-118617-203	509 Van Dornum Ave.	89015	\$53,500	2/1	Garage
	THE FOLLOW	ING PROPERTIES A	RE LIS	TED AS	IS, I	ALL CASH
	LAS VEGAS					
39.	332-129138-534	229 N. 18th St., "D"	89101	\$31,000	2/2	Carport CONDO-
40.	332-090073-5-203	3800 Budlong Ave.	89110	\$45,865	3/2	None LBP
41. This the C	332-099500-203 is a DUPLEX. Property ity of Las Vegas, copy a	1651-53 Cadillac Ln. will be sold with a NOTICE AND (vailable from the HUD Office.	89106 Drder to Ma	\$20,850 KE REPAIRS	5/2 Sassessi	None LBP ment from
48.	2-083038-270	2816 Constantine Ave.	89101	\$53,410	4/1	None LBP
43.	2-112279-203	1207 Coach Ln.	89110	\$42,140	3/2+	Garage PUD-HOA
44.	2-135584-8-203	1214 Coach Ln.	89110	\$42,140	3/2	Garage PUD-HOA
45.	332-137638-734	5125 Gray Ln., "B"	89119	\$35,000	1/1	Garage LBP- CONDO-HOA
46.	J32-138247-5-734	5167 Green Ln., "B"	89119	\$34,000	1/1	Garage LBP- CONDO-HOA
47.	332-138274-203	620 Madison Ave.	89106	\$23,000	3/2	None LBP- DUPLEX
48.	332-125706-203	1210 Mews Ln.	89101	\$27,550	2/1+	Garage PUD-HOA
49.	332-112343-203	1221 Mews Ln.	89101	\$31,735	2/1+	Garage PUD-HOA
50.	332-122385-203 rd RA Horses — commu	217 Valley Ln. (AKA 3316) nity well	89106	\$41,800	4/2	None LBP
51. Prop	332-124619-203 erty will be sold with a f available from HUD Offic	209 Yale St. Notice and order to make re e.	89107 EPAIRS asses	\$36,000 sment from	2/1 City of La	None LBP as Vegas—

NORTH LAS VEGAS

52.	332-096944-203	2617 Carroll St.	89030	\$32,500	3/1	None LBP
53.	1332-132234-703	2028 W. Carver Ave.	89030	\$15,400	3/2	Carport LBP
54.	32-064702-203	508 Elizabeth Ave.	89030	\$24,300	3/2	Carport LBP
55.	332-121544-203	3316 Harlan Ave.	89030	\$33,250	3/1	None LBP
56.	3 12-909193-203	1835 Helen Ave.	89030	\$17,800	3/1	Carport LBP
57.	332-099594-203	1412 Lenwood Dr.	89030	\$33,750	3/1	Carport LBP
58.	332-101580-203	2246 McCarren St.	89030	\$53,000	8/4	None LBP4PLEX
59.	332-090387-203	1605 McDonald St.	89030	\$35,020	2/2	None LBP
60.	332-029281-235	405 Miller Ave.	89030	\$14,600	4/2	Carport LBP
61.	332-028495-203	2538 Raymond St.	89030	\$15,800	3/2	Carport LBP
62.	332-086500-203	2216 White St.	89030	\$35,800	3/1	None LBP

THE FOLLOWING PROPERTIES ARE LISTED AS IS, WITH FHA-**INSURANCE AVAILABLE.**

NOTE: THE FOLLOWING PROPERTIES ARE AVAILABLE WITH \$100.00 DOWN AND \$500.00 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT TO OWNER-OCCUPANT PUR-CHASERS/PRIMARY RESIDENCE ONLY. THESE TERMS ARE NOT AVAIL-ABLE TO INVESTORS. HUD MUST REALIZE A NET OF 91% OR BETTER OF THE LISTED OFFER PRICE, OR BID WILL BE REJECTED.

LAS VEGAS

63.	332-119530-203	171 N. Barbados St.	89110	\$59,000	3/2	Garage
64.	332-142440-9-203	1004 Cold Stream Dr.	89110	\$58,200	4/1+	Carport LBP

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Continued

AS IS, WITH FHA- INSURANCE \$100.00 DOWN Continued

BID NO.	CASE NUMBER	PROPERTY ADDRESS	ZIP	OFFER PRICE	BR/BA	GARA	GE REMARKS
65.	332-137705-203	6125 Empire Cir.	89107	\$65,400	3/1	None	LBP
66.	332-087684-203	5709 Gipsy Ave.	89107	\$58,000	4/2	None	LBP
67.	332-139882-203	1626 Marathon Dr.	89108	\$65,200	2/2	None	PUD-HOA
70.	332-095688-203	2631 San Marcos St.	89110	\$43,225	3/2	Carpor	tLBP
71.	332-138952-234	3704 Snorkel Cir., #1	89108	\$39,000	2/2	None	CONDO- HOA-NIA
72.	332-137140-734	3709 Snorkel Cir., #1	89108	\$38,000	2/2	None	CONDO- HOA-NIA
73.	332-152115-534	3709 Snorkel Cir., #2	89108	\$38,000	2/2	None	CONDO- HOA-NIA
74.	332-137027-234	3720 Snorkel Cir., #1	89108	\$38,000	2/2	None	CONDO- HOA-NIA
75.	332-112978-203	2205 Tall Pine Dr.	89108	\$59,600	2/1	Garage	PUD-HOA
76.	332-130467-0-734	5613 Vineyard Ln.	89110	\$47,020	1/1+	Garage	CONDO-
	NORTH LAS	VEGAS					ноа
77.	332-119358-203	2112 Comet Ave., "B"	89030	\$23,000	2/1+	None	PUD-HOA
78.	332-119363-203	2112 Comet Ave., "G"	89030	\$23,000	2/1+	None	PUD-HOA
79.	332-105871-203	3401 N. Diana Dr.	89030	\$43,200	3/2	Carport	
80.	332-034143-235	2533 Donna St., "C"	89030	\$18,800	3/1+	None	LBP-PUD- HOA
81.	332-107888-203	3512 Rio Robles Dr., "D"	89030	\$32,100	2/1+	Carport	
82.	332-128421-203	3017 St. George St., "B"	89030	\$22,300	1/1	None	PUD-HOA

HUD PROPERTIES ARE OFFERED FOR SALE TO QUALIFIED PURCHASERS WITHOUT REGARD TO PROSPECTIVE PURCHASER'S RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX, OR NATIONAL ORIGIN.

PURCHASERS SHOULD CONTACT THE REAL ESTATE BROKER OF THEIR CHOICE.

"WONDERWORKS" ""RUNAWAY" FOLLOWS ADVENTURES OF YOUNGSTER ON THE LAM IN NEW YORK CITY

new story about a 13-yearold latchkey boy growing up in the threatening world of New York's urban ghetto in 'Runaway,'' airing Saturday, February 4, 1989, 8:00 p.m. ET, during public television's Black History Month.

Based on the novel Slake's Limbo by Felice Holman, 'Runaway'' is about young Aremis Slake (Gavin Allen) who is being carefully raised by his impoverished aunt, Anna Mae (Hattie Winston), in New York City.

A favorite pastine for Are-(Kevin Artis), is collecting useful but discarded articles for a project they are doing at the local neighborhood Friendship Center. The colthe boys into the subways executive producer. Bill and other "turfs" of a hosand other 'turis' of a nos- payres to relie gang of toughs who wait m ducer, with Peggy Zapple as The state of the s

Wonderworks presents a to prey on the two boys. While trying to escape from one such attack, Joseph is involved in a severe accident and Aremis is blamed for the mishap by authorities.

The incident sends Aremis into hiding deep within the tunnels of the subway system under Grand Central Terminal. There, he is befriended and protected by a wheelchair-bound Vietnam veteran (Charles Dutton) and a waitress at a Grand Central coffee shop (Jasmine Guy). After a series of adventures and near disasters, Aremis is eventually reunited with mis and his friend, Joseph his aunt adn the social worker from the Friendship Center (Kim Staunton).

"Runaway" is a production of Limbo Productions, lecting trips frequently take ficon. William L. Wallace is

producer. Gilbert Moses directs.

Wonderworks is closedcaptioned for the hearingimpaired.

Wonderworks is presented by the Children's and Family Consortium headed by WQED Pittsburgh and including KCET Los Angeles, KTCA Minneapolis/St. Paul, South Carolina ETV Network, and WETA Washington, D.C. Major funding for Wonderworks is provided by the Corporation for Public Broadcasting and public television stations with additional funding form the National Endowment for the Arts. Executive producer: Dale Bell. Senior executive producer: Jay

Ltd. in association with Paci- KRYARYARYARYARYAR Don't Drink